TOWNSHIP OF DRYDEN
4849 Dryden Road
Dryden, Michigan48428
Phone: {§10) 796-2248

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

The Dryden Township Board will meet on the following dates for the 2025 year. All meetings will take place at the
Dryden Township Administration Building located at 4849 Dryden Road, Dryden, Michigan. Meetings are
scheduled for every 2" Tuesday unless otherwise noted. Meetings begin promptly at 7:00 P.M.

January 14, 2025 Tuesday july 8, 2025 Tuesday
February 11, 2025 Tuesday August 12, 2025 Tuesday
March 11, 2025 Tuesday September 9, 2025 Tuesday
April 8, 2025 Tuesday October 14, 2025 Tuesday
May 13, 2025 Tuesday November 11, 2025 Tuesday
June 10, 2025 Tuesday December 9, 2025 Tuesday

The Dryden Township Planning Commission will meet on the following dates for the 2025 year. All meetings will
take place at the Dryden Township Administration Building iocated at 4849 Dryden Road, Dryden, Michigan.
Meetings are scheduled for every 3" Wednesday unless otherwise noted. Meetings begin promptly at 7:00 p.m.

January 15, 2025 Wednesday July 16, 2025 Wednesday
February 19, 2025 Wednesday August 20, 2025 Wednesday
March 19, 2025 Wednesday September 17, 2025 Wednesday
April 16, 2025 Wednesday October 15, 2025 Wednesday
May 21, 2025 Wednesday November 19, 2025 Wednesday
June 18, 2025 Wednesday December 17, 2025 Wednesday

The Dryden Township Zoning Board of Appeals meets upon request on Mondays at 7:00 p.m.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA267 of 1976 as amended {Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2} (3) and
the Americans with Disabilities Act {ADA).

The Dryden Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the
hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materlals being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities
at the meeting or public hearing upon ten (10) days’ notice to the Dryden Township 8oard.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dryden Township Board by writing
or calling the following:

April Smith, Clerk

4849 Dryden Road, Dryden, Mi48428

Phone: {810} 796-2248

April Smith
Dryden Township Clerk POSTED ON: December 11, 2024
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